
ST WILFRID’S CATHOLIC CHURCH                     
ST. WILFRIDS COTTAGE, 97 LORRIMORE RD, KENNINGTON PARK, SE17 3LZ

TEL: 0207 358 4259   Website: www.swkp.org.uk
Parish Priest: Fr. Tomasz Wargacki kenningtonpark@rcaos.org.uk

Deacon:   Rev. John Greenwood WJohngreenwood@aol.com
 

THIS MONTH OF november IS DEDICATED TO THE HOLY souls
WEEK COMMENCING 10th NOVEMBER 2019 (32nd WEEK IN ORDINARY TIME – CYCLE 1)

THE SANCTUARY LAMP

Burning this week for:

Alice Burton and Family Tree 
Requests via the sacristy, 

recommended donation of £10

*******************************
THANK YOU FOR LAST SUNDAYS 

COLLECTIONS
1ST Collection: £466.03
Maintenance: £200.20
TOTAL:             £666.23

May Our Lord reward you for your kind 
generosity

**********************************
SECOND COLLECTION

Please be generous in the 2nd collection 
which pays for the ongoing maintenance 

of our Church
**********************************
Prayer Group – I am very happy to 
announce that our Prayer Group has 
started last Saturday. Everyone who wants 
to join us, please feel free to come on 16th 
November (Saturday) 2019 at St. Wilfrid’s 
Church. Group starts at 7.30pm.  
**************************************
Christmas Lunch – Our Christmas lunch will be 
held on the 22nd December 2019 (Sunday) at 
1pm-3pm in the Church Hall. You are all invited. 
I would like to encourage all of you to please 
donate towards raffle or towards the lunch. Let 
us make this enjoyable for us all. Anything that 
you would like to contribute will be greatly 
appreciated. Please contact Maryann for more 
information. We have already received our first 
contribution towards Christmas Lunch thanks to 
Roz Kelly. Much will be appreciated.  
Let us make this memorable!!!!

Saturday 9th    
4:30pm
5:00pm

First Mass of Sunday
Confession
Mass – Holy Souls 

Sunday 10th  

9:30am
10:00am
11:00am
12:00pm

THIRTY-SECOND SUNDAY (C)- Remembrance Day
Retiring collection- Archbishop’s Administration Fund 
Confession
Mass – Holy Souls
Tea and Coffee
Mass – Francisco Vieira and Conceicao 
Nascimento R.I.P.

Monday 11th    No Mass
Tuesday 12th  
6:10pm
6:30pm
7.00pm
7.30pm

St. Josaphat, Bishop and Martyr
Rosary
Mass – Holy Souls
Novena to Our Lady of Perpetual Succour
Legion of Mary

Wednesday 13th    
9:40am
10:00am
10:30am

St. Francis Xavier Cabrini, Religious 
Rosary
Mass – Michael (Birthday) 
Tea and Coffee

Thursday 14th  
9:40am
10:00am

10.30am

11.00am

Feria
Rosary
Mass – Holy Souls and Chelsea Nefertitik 
(Birthday Thanksgiving)
Exposition and Confession
(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood)
Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament

Friday 15th    
9:40am
10:00am
10:30am

11:00am

St. Albert the Great, Bishop and Doctor
Rosary
Mass – Holy Souls 
Exposition and Confession
The Chaplet of Divine Mercy
Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament

Saturday 16th   
9:40am
10:00am
10:30am

11:00am
4.30pm
5:00pm

The Blessed Virgin Mary
Rosary
Mass – Holy Souls
Exposition and Confession
(Prayer for Vocations to the Diaconate) 
Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament
Confession
Mass – Baby Dermot Daly R.I.P.

Sunday 17th   
9:30am
10:00am
11:00am
12:00pm

THIRTY-THIRD SUNDAY (C)- World Day of the Poor 
Confession
Mass – Holy Souls 
Tea and Coffee 
Mass – Holy Souls
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