ST WILFRID'S CATHOLIC CHURCH DS COTTAGE, 97 LORRIMORE RD, KENNINGTON PARK, SE17 3LZ TEL: 0207 358 4259 Website: www.swkp.org.uk

Parish Priest: Fr. Tomasz Wargacki kenningtonpark@rcaos.org.uk Deacon: Rev. John Greenwood WJohngreenwood@aol.com



THIS MONTH OF november IS DEDICATED TO THE HOLY souls WEEK COMMENCING 10th NOVEMBER 2019 (32nd WEEK IN ORDINARY TIME - CYCLE 1)

Saturday 9 th	First Mass of Sunday	THE SANCTUARY LAMP
4:30pm	Confession	Burning this week for:
5:00pm	Mass – Holy Souls	Burning this week for.
Sunday 10 th	THIRTY-SECOND SUNDAY (C)- <u>Remembrance Day</u>	Alice Burton and Family Tree
	Retiring collection- Archbishop's Administration Fund	Requests via the sacristy,
9:30am	Confession	
10:00am	Mass – Holy Souls	
11:00am	Tea and Coffee	
12:00pm	Mass – Francisco Vieira and Conceicao	
	Nascimento R.I.P.	
Monday 11 th	No Mass	
Tuesday 12 th	St. Josaphat, Bishop and Martyr	
6:10pm	Rosary	
6:30pm	Mass – Holy Souls	recommended donation of £10
7.00pm	Novena to Our Lady of Perpetual Succour	******
7.30pm	Legion of Mary	THANK YOU FOR LAST SUNDAYS
Wednesday 13 th	St. Francis Xavier Cabrini, Religious	
9:40am	Rosary	1 ST Collection: £466.03
10:00am	Mass – Michael (Birthday)	Maintenance: £200.20
10:30am	Tea and Coffee	TOTAL: £666.23
Thursday 14 th	Feria	May Our Lord reward you for your kind
9:40am	Rosary	generosity ************************************
10:00am	Mass – Holy Souls and Chelsea Nefertitik	
40.00	(Birthday Thanksgiving)	SECOND COLLECTION Please be generous in the 2 nd collection
10.30am	Exposition and Confession	which pays for the ongoing maintenance
11.000	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood)	of our Church
11.00am	Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament	******
Friday 15 th 9:40am	St. Albert the Great, Bishop and Doctor	Prayer Group – I am very happy to
	Rosary Mass Holy Souls	announce that our Prayer Group has
10:00am	Mass – Holy Souls	started last Saturday. Everyone who want
10:30am	Exposition and Confession	to join us, please feel free to come on 16 ^t
11:00am	The Chaplet of Divine Mercy Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament	November (Saturday) 2019 at St. Wilfrid' Church. Group starts at 7.30pm.

Saturday 16 th 9:40am	The Blessed Virgin Mary	Christmas Lunch – Our Christmas lunch will be
10:00am	Rosary Mass – Holy Souls	held on the 22 nd December 2019 (Sunday) a
10:30am	Exposition and Confession	1pm-3pm in the Church Hall. You are all invited
10.50am	(Prayer for Vocations to the Diaconate)	I would like to encourage all of you to please donate towards raffle or towards the lunch. Le
11:00am	Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament	us make this enjoyable for us all. Anything tha
4.30pm	Confession	you would like to contribute will be greatly
5:00pm	Mass – Baby Dermot Daly R.I.P.	appreciated. Please contact Maryann for more
Sunday 17 th	THIRTY-THIRD SUNDAY (C)- World Day of the Poor	information. We have already received our firs contribution towards Christmas Lunch thanks to
9:30am	Confession	Roz Kelly. Much will be appreciated.
10:00am	Mass – Holy Souls	Let us make this memorable!!!!
11:00am	Tea and Coffee	
12:00pm	Mass – Holy Souls	
		J

THE SANCTUARY LAMP



SECOND COLLECTION